

Government of Jammu and Kashmir OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT HYDRAULIC CIRCLE DISTRICT BUDGAM

M/S Kahmil Constructions Pvt.Limited. Prop: Javeed Ahmad Mir S/o: Mohammad Yousuf Mir R/O:- Reddi Panzgam Kralpora Kupwara Reg No:-CE/I&FC/Sgr/02 (Two)/AAY(Civil & Sanitary)/2024-25 GST No:01AALCK0796P1Z1

Advertised Amount: ₹463.35 lacs Allotted Amount:- ₹ 45321916.00 Major Head:-AMRUT-2.0 Time of completion: 200 days.

Hydraulic Circle Budgam

ORDER No: 06 /SE/HYD/BUD/AMRUT-2.0 of 2024-25

Dated: 25-02.2025

Subject: Fixation of Contract for:

"Water Supply Scheme Beerwah Town under AMRUT-2.0"

Reference:-

- 1. Meetings of UTLSC on AMRUT 2.0 under the Chairmanship of Chief Secretary, UT of J&Kl held on 17.10.2022,01.08.2024,02.08.2024 & 08.08.2024.
- 2. Chief Engineer, Kmr. Jal Shakti (PHE) Department Srinagar's Accord of Administrative Approval order No:-CE/PHE/DB/AMRUT-2.0/385 of 08/2024 Dated: 13.08.2024 issued under No:-CE/PHE/DB/13889-901 Dated:13.08.2024.
- 3. Chief Engineer, Kmr. Jal Shakti (PHE) Department Srinagar's Technical Sanction order No:-CE/PHE/DB/1053 of 12/2024, Dated: 14.12.2024 issued under No:-CE/PHE/DB/25006-25015 dated:-14.12.2024
- Executive Engineer Jal Shakti PHE Division Budgam's eNIT No:-30 of 2024-25 Dated:-10.10.2024 issued 4. under No:-2553-64 dated:-10.10.2024 and uploaded tender portal with ID No:-2024 PHE 259122 1 with minutes of meeting of tender evaluation committee issued vide this office No:-2970 dated:-28.12.2024
- 5 Chief Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) Department Srinagar letter of authorization No:CE/PHEK/AMRUT/21670-705 dated:-14.11.2024
- 6. Letter of Acceptance issued vide this office No:-3040-42 dated:-01.01.2025
- 7. Letter of Intent issued vide this office No:3119-21 dated:-10.01.2025.

Dear Sir,

For and on behalf of Lieutenant Governor of Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir, the contract for above subject work is hereby fixed on the rates quoted by you on Percentage rate basis as per the Annexure "A" of this allotment order with standard terms and conditions as laid down in the Annexure "B" of this allotment order. The total cost of work shall be ₹45321916.00 (Rupees Four Crore fifty three lacs twenty one thousand nine hundred sixteen only)

No: SE/HYD/Bud/AMRUT-2.0/ 3779-82

Dated: 25/02/2025

Copy to the:-

- Chief Engineer Kashmir Jal Shakti (PHE) Department Srinagar for favour information. 1.
- District Development Commissioner Budgam for favour of information. 2.
- Executive Engineer Jal Shakti PHE Division Budgam for necessary action. 3.

Government of Jammu and Kashmir OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT HYDRAULIC CIRCLE DISTRICT BUDGAM

Annexure "B" OF THE ORDER No: 06/SE/HYD/Bud/AMRUT-2.0 of 2024-25 Dated 25-02-2025 Terms and Conditions

- The work is executed strictly as per approved design/drawing, specifications and all the norms and guidelines as prescribed under the AMRUT 2.0 shall be adhered to in letter and spirit, no deviations whatsoever are made.
- Strict quality control is maintained in accordance with standard specifications. All BIS/IRC codes/detailed approved design/drawings by DIQC/Competent authority are followed during execution of the work.
- The Executive Engineer will draw the formal agreement with the contractor within 07 Days from the date of issuance of this allotment order.
- The Executive Engineer will fully satisfy himself about adherence of all codal provisions, Govt orders, Circulars, guidelines issued from time to time.
- 5. All the items related to earth work shall conform to authenticated natural surface level (NSLs)
- The Executive Engineer shall ensure that the old removed pipe material is re-used/retuned to the Divisional stores.
- 7. The rates allotted are inclusive of all taxes applicable as per norms amended by competent authorities from time to time. Labour cess and royalties shall have to be borne by the executing agency/contractor.
- 8. The date of start of the work shall be reckoned with in 07days from the date of issuance of the allotment order/letter of intent whichever is earlier.
- The Agency shall ensure that the pipe material before dispatching from the works of OEM shall be inspected by M/S CEIL/Rites, New Delhi, the charges for the inspection shall be borne by the contractor/agency.
- 10. The executing agency/contractor shall be bound for satisfactory performance of the work for 12 months after the successful Commissioning of subject work and will have to make a trial run of the work for a period of 03 months to the best satisfaction of the department.
- 11. The Defective Liability Period shall be for a period of 12 Months which shall commence after the successful completion of the Trial Run and no liability should be created on this account.
- 12. The total cost of work shall in no case exceed beyond of ₹45321916.00 (Rupees Four Crore fifty three lacs twenty one thousand nine hundred sixteen only)
- 13. The circular instructions issued by Chief Engineer Kashmir, Jal Shakti (PHE) Department Srinagar from time to time be adhered to.
- 14. In case the contractor fails to execute the work, the work shall be put to fresh tenders on the risk and cost of the contractor & the excess cost if involved shall be recovered from the contractor and strict action as warranted under contractual obligation shall be taken against the defaulter.
- 15. The time of completion of the work is reckoned 200 (Two Hundred Days) as per the condition laid down in the e-NIT and should be completed within stipulated time schedule and ensure that the objective of the project is achieved.
- 16. The performance security submitted by the agency in shape of TDR amounting to Rs.1362255.00 bearing No:-OL/TDR/B/24/479618 dated:-25.02.2025 issued by J&K bank branch Chowkibal shall be released only after successful completion of work and after expiry of Defective liability period of the work
- 17. Geo Tagged Photographic evidences of the work; pre-execution, during execution and post execution should be maintained by the agency on his own expenses.
- 18. The executing agency/contractor must execute the work as per the requirements/specifications detailed in the relevant/applicable IS codes.
- 19. The tests for concrete and allied materials shall have to be carried out at reputed institute as per directions of Engineer in-charge and the charges for the same shall have to be borne by the executing agency/contractor.
- 20. All Environmental norms, labour laws and all other guidelines issued by competent authorities shall be followed in letter and spirit
- 21. Any of the pipe material procured/supplied by the agency shall have to be get verified by the competent authority as envisaged in Govt order No:-460-PW(Hyd) of 2019 dated:-06.12.2019 issued under No;-PW/Hyd/Acctts/committees/procurement/115/2019 dated:-06.12.2019 before utilizing the same at site
- 22. All other terms & conditions as laid down in the standard bidding document/eNIT, Accord of Administrative Approval, Technical Sanction, PWD form-25, GFR-2017, manual of procurement of works 2022 and norms/guidelines of AMRUT-2.0 shall remain in force.

Head Draftsman

Technical Officer

Superintending Engineer
Hydraulic Circle Budgam.

Water Supply Scheme Beerwah Town Under AMRUT 2.0

Allotment Order No: SE./Hyd/Bud/CC/Allot/Amrut2.0/ 06 of 2024-25 Dated: 25-62-2025

S. N	Particulars / Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (hydraulic excavator) in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed, within a lead of 50 metres:All Kinds of Soil	3799.58	Cum	256.850	975922
2	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	3438.87	Cum	218.400	751049
3	Providing and laying S&S Centrifugally Cast (Spun)/ Ductile Iron Pipes conforming to IS: 8329				
4	200 mm dia Ductile Iron Class K - 7 Pipes	2000.00	Rm	2222.00	4444000
5	150 mm dia Ductile Iron Class K - 7 Pipes	630.00	Rm	1934.70	1218861
6	Providing push-on-joints to Centrifugally (Spun) Cast Iron Pipes orDuctile Iron Pipes including testing of joints and including the cost of rubber gasket.				
7	200 mm dia .	236.00	No	221.90	52368
8	150 mm dia	114.00	No	150.35	17140
9	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings excluding trenching and refilling etc. (external work)Medium Class				
10	150 mm dia. nominal bore	30.00	Rm	2256.90	67707
11	100 mm dia. nominal bore	4428.00	Rm	1434.00	6349752
2 8	30 mm dia. nominal bore	4000.00	Rm	1151.20	4604800
3 6	5 mm dia nominal bore	4000.00	Rm	1018.0	5 4072200
4 5	0 mm dia. nominal bore	5000.00	Rm	805.70	4028500
5 4	0 mm dia. nominal bore	5500.00	Rm	489.2	5 2690875
3 2	5 mm dia. nominal bore	5500.00	Rm	339.2	5 1865875
2	0 mm dia. nominal bore	6000.00	Rm	255.2	1531200
1:	5 mm dia. nominal bore	6100.0	Rn	206.5	1259650
Si	aking connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following zes by providing and fixing Tee, including cutting and threading the pipe c. Complete	Э			
25	to 40 mm nominal bore	1000.0	0 N	0 730.	25 730250
50	to 80 mm nominal bore	830.0	O N	0 1387	.25 1151418



7.0

SE

Annexure 'A' to the Allotment for :Water Supply Scheme Beerwah Town Under AMRUT 2.0

Allotment Order No: SE./Hyd/Bud/CC/Allot/Amrut2.0/ 06 of 2024-25 Dated: 25-02--2025

Alloti	Particulars / Item Description	Quantity	Unit	R	ate	Ame	ount
S. No	r discould a real peopliphon	Quality	O.III				
	Providing and fixingof Gun Metal non return valve of approved quality screwed quality including all carriages complete.						
23	80 mm dia. nominal bore	2.00	No	35	46.45	7	093
24	40 mm dia. nominal bore	2.00	No	12	298.20		2596
1.	25 mm dia. nominal bore	2.00	No	6	40.60		1281
	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade notuding curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:						
	1.4.8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	23.34	Cum	5	202.900		121436
1	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement. All works upto plinth level						
	1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	83.97	Cu	m	7788.400		653992
	Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, billars, piers, abutments, posts and struts upto floor five level including curing but excluding cost of centering shuttering, finishing and reinforcement.						*
	1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	66.97	C	um	9395.70	0	629230
t	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope upto 15°, landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases upto five levencluding curing but excluding the cost of centring, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with	el					
ļr	:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	4.1	8	Cum	9821.8	350	41055
f	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal orm for:	of					
35 F	oundations, footings, bases of columns etc. for mass concrete.	56.	48	sqm	286.3	350	16173
	Valls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth artring courses etc.	nd 522	2.43	sqm	628.	950	328583
1	Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platforms	13	1.00	sqm	718	.200	94084





a g

Water Supply Scheme Beerwah Town Under AMRUT 2.0

Allotment Order No: SE./Hyd/Bud/CC/Allot/Amrut2.0/ 66 of 2024-25 Dated: 25 -02 -2025

	ment order the damper and a contract of the co			D-1-	
S. No	Particulars / Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
38	Steel reinforcement for R C C work ready to use "cut and bend" rebars of approved make from factory/workshop to construction site including placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level.	makenikus mis jälli suhtiitti, jähdem läyt pinnytti rii kuussa mis	ORANIA ANDRES SONO ANDRES SONO AND		aller, mer mil me mede som vister det mede met mede som en
39	Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	33845.59	Kg	123.200	4169777
40	Structural steel work in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete. Welded	1002.33	Kg	138.200	138522
41	12mm Cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix 1 : 3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand)	1008.30	sqm	370.75	373827
42	Fixing water meter and stop cock in G.I. pipe line including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws etc. complete. (cost of water meter and stop cock to be paid separately)100 MM Dia	5.00	No	640.65	3203
43	Providing and fixing enclosed type water meter (bulk type) conforming to tS: 2373 and tested by Municipal Board complete with bolts, nuts, rubber insertions etc. (The tail pieces if required will be paid separately) 100 MM Dia	5.00	No	5367.30	26837
contract of the particular of	Providing and fixing C.I dirt box strainer for bulk type water meter with nuts, bolts, rubber insertions etc. Complete conforming to IS: 2373. 100 MM Dia	5.00	No	6574.10	32871
1	Providing and fixing C.I. double acting air valve of approved quality with bolts, nuts, rubber insertions etc. complete (The tail pieces, tapers etc. if required will be paid separately)				
	80 mm dia class 2nd	4.00	No	6242.90	24972
47	Providing and fixing C.I. sluice valves (with cap) complete with bolts, nuts rubber insertions etc. (the tail pieces if required will be paid separately).				
18	200 mm dia class 2nd	2.00	No	13496.45	26993
9	150 mm dia class 2nd	4.00	No	6642.55	26570
0	Providing and laying of stone soiling with all carraiges complete	13.50	Cum	1319.00	17807
1	Providing and laying M.S. BLACK PIPES P/E CONFORMING TO IS:123 PART-1 (2004) HEAVY (C CLASS)	30.00	Mtr	2842.000	85260

Water Supply Scheme Beerwah Town Under AMRUT 2.0

Allotment Order No: SE./Hyd/Bud/CC/Allot/Amrut2.0/ 06 of 2024-25 Dated: 25-62-2025

S. No	Particulars / Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
	Providing and mixing integral crystalline admixture for water proofing treatment to RCC structures like basement raft, retaining walls, reservoir, sewage & water treatment plant, tunnels / subway and bridge deck etc. at the time of transporting of concrete into the drum ofthe ready-mix truck, using integral crystalline admixture @ 0.80% (minimum) to the weight of cement content per cubic meter of concrete) or higher as recommended by the manufacturer's specification in reinforced cement concrete at site of work. The material shall meet the requirements as specified in ACI-212-3R- 2010 i.e. byreducing permeability of concrete by more than 90%, compared withcontrol concrete as per DIN 1048 and resistant to 16bar hydrostatic pressure. The crystalline admixture shallbe capable of self-healing of cracks up to a width of 0.50mm. The workshall be carried out all complete as per specification and the direction of the Engineer-in-charge. The product performance shall carry guaranteefor 10 years against any leakage.	1181.80	Kg	329.750	389699
	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS:15622 of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1cement :4 coarse sand) including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc. complete Size of tile 500x500 mm	120.00	sqm	1312.850	157542
	Providing corrugated G. S. sheet roofing including vertical/curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.I limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (upto any pitch in horizontal/vertical or curved surface)excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.0.80 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2	5.66	sqm	1153.250	6527
fi	Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. Sheets ixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. impet and bitumen washers complete.0.63 mm thick with zinc coating notess than 275 gram/m2	3.65	sqm	750.75	2740
0	Extra for cutting reinforcement bars manually/by mechanical means in R.C.C. or R.B. work (Payment shall be made on the cross sectional areas of R.C.C. or R.B. work) as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	5.17	sqm	905.75	4683
si (i o	cleaning of under ground sump, Over Head R.C.C. Tank (independent taging) including disposal of slit and rubbish, all as per direction of ingineer-in-Charge. The cleaning shall consist following operations:-) Tank shall be emptied of water by pumping & bottom shall be cleaned if silt and other deposits. i) Entire surface area of the sump shall then scrubbed thoroughly with wire brush etc. and pressure washed with water.	64.35	5 sqm	323.40	2081

Water Supply Scheme Beerwah Town Under AMRUT 2.0

Allotment Order No: SE./Hyd/Bud/CC/Allot/Amrut2.0/ 06 of 2024-25 Dated: 25-02- -2025

S. No	Particulars / Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
58	Demolishing R C.C. work manually/by mechanical means including stacking of steel bars and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 meters lead as per direction of Engineerin- charge.	1.04	Cum	2516.85	2618
59	Providing and laying S&S C.I. standard specials such as tees, bends, collars, tapers, caps etc (Heavy class) Up to 600 mm dia.	5.22	QtI	17102.000	89272
60	Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Gravel (Graded gravel - size ranging from 50 to 20 mm) in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete job	8.86	Cum	8000.00	70880
61	Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Gravel (Graded gravel - size ranging from 12mm to 1 mm) in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete job	8.86	Cum	9000.00	79740
62	Supply and filling of filter media from approved source - Sand (Coarse filter sand - in filter beds. Including all carriages, complete job	8.86	Cum	9500.00	84170
	Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking of materials Avg Lead 10 Kms				
64	Sand and 20 MM Aggregate	213.82	Cum	275.660	58942
65	40 mm Aggregate	20.10	Cum	299.630	6023
6	Cement and steel	99.17	МТ	245.050	24302
	Supply insallation and testing (including packing, handling, transportation, insurance, storage and inspection & testing at manufacturer's works) of Clariflaculator Driver mechanism (Motor With Reduction Gear box) of Capcity 3 HP complete in all respects Clariflaculator Diameter = 11 mtrs. Clariflaculator Height = 6.10 Mtr.	1.00	No	236390.400	236390
occupation of the control of the con	upply insallation and testing (including packing, handling, transportation, surance, storage and inspection & testing at manufacturer's works) of ack Wash Horizontal Centrifugal type Pumps along with flexible pupling, common bed plate for mounting pump & motor, one foot alve/bell mouth, non return valve, sluice valve on individual delivery, emplete piping control valves & NRV & specials, enlargers/reducers, aphram type pressure gauge, vacuume gauge etc.complete in all spects and of the following capacities: Voltage 415 50HZ. (Discharge: 00 - 750 GPH, Effective Head: 16m, Rating motor 1HP)	2.00	No	77220.860	154442





Water Supply Scheme Beerwah Town Under AMRUT 2.0

Allotment Order No: SE./Hyd/Bud/CC/Allot/Amrut2.0/ 06 of 2024-25 Dated: 25-02--2025

S. N	Particulars / Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
69	Design & Supply insallation and testing ((including packing, handling, transportation, insurance, storage and inspection & testing at manufacturer's works) of Air Blowers along with flexible coupling, common bed plate for mounting air blower & motor controlling valve, pressure relief valve complete piping & specials, enlargers/reducers, pressure gauge etc. complete with all other required accessories and of the following capacities:(Capacity: 78CFM, Pressure: 0.4 Kg/cm2, Riating of motor 5HP)	2.00	No	189122.320	378245
	Supply (including Packaging, Handling, Transportation, Insurance, Storage and Inspection & Testing at the manufacturer's works) of valves including operating rods head stock complete as per following details: IS:14846 Sluice Valves - 200mm dia.(4 nos for Filter House, 2 nos for washout, 1 nos for bachwash & 1 nos. for Clear Water main, 1 nos for Raw Water Line, 2 nos for washout, Flash mixer)	11.00	No	47435.670	521792
S iii	Supply (including Packaging, Handling, Transportation, Insurance, Storage and Inspection & Testing at the manufacturer's works) of valves including operating rods head stock complete as per following details S:14846 Sluice Valves - 100 mm dia.(for Bypass system)	2.00	No	24190.620	48381
Sin	upply (including Packaging Handling, Transportation, Insurance, lorage and Inspection & Testing at the manufacturer's works) of valves cluding operating rods head stock ccomplete as per following details \$14846 Sluice Valves - 150 mm dia.(for Bypass system)	2.00	No	17540.170	35080
Sto inc :IS:	pply (including Packaging.Handling, Transportation, Insurance, orage and Inspection & Testing at the manufacturer's works) of valves luding operating rods head stock complete as per following details 14846 Sluice Valves - 300 mm dia.(1 nos for washout EARIFLUCLATOR	1.00	No	78954.390	78954
Stor Gat deta	ply (including Packaging Handling, Transportation, Insurance, ageand Inspection & Testing at the manufacturer's works) of valves/including operating rods head stock complete as per following its: IS:14846 Mechanical Manual Sliding Gate Valves (h 600 mm x Height 1100 mm) - (Raw Water Channel)	2.00	No	787 9 .680	15759
Designour no.	gn & Supply (including Packaging, Handling, Transportation, ance, Storage and Inspection & Testing of 5 HP Starter 2nos. 3HP 1	3.00	No	31518.720	94556

Water Supply Scheme Beerwah Town Under AMRUT 2.0

Allotment Order No: SE./Hyd/Bud/CC/Allot/Amrut2.0/ 06 of 2024-25 Dated 25-02-2025

S. No	Particulars / Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
	Design & Supply (including Packaging, Handling, Transportation, Insurance, Storage and Inspection & Testing at the manufacturer's works) of 63 KVAcapacity, servo control automatic voltage stabilizer 3 phase input: 200 V to 450 V, output: 415 V, + / - 1%, complete with voltmeters, auto /manual contorl etc, oil cooled suitalbe for balanced load.	1.00	No	736390.400	736390
e e e e e e e c c c c c c c c c c c c c	Design & Supply (including Packaging, Handling, Transportation, Insurance, Storage and Inspection & Testing at the manufacturer's works) of LT panel suitable for operation on 415 V, 3 phase, 50 Hz, alternating current, indoor type, sheet steel clad, dust and vermin proof, totally enclosed, floor mounting, single front, fixed type and compartmentalized, extensible on both sides, epoxy resin powder coated painted provided with aluminum bus-bars, one panel heater, cable terminations of all incoming and outgoing cables, roltmeters, amperemeters, frequency meter, power factor meter and comprising of following incoming & outgoing feeders: (i) Incoming feeder atted with drawout type M.C.C.B of suitable capacity and change over witch of suitable rating complete with thermal overload and instantaneous electromagnetic short circuit relays. (ii) Outgoing feeder for notor, complete with suitable MCCB and with 5HP S/D -2nos 2HP -2no HP 1 no, 0.5 HP - 1nos type star deta starters for pump motor complete all respects. (iii) 2 nos MCCBs lighting and auxiliary 63 amp, 32 amp over each	1.00	No	157593.600	157594
Ins of I following for aluming and comparation operations.	roviding and fixing (including Packaging, Handling, Transportation, surance. Storage and Inspection & Testing at the manufacturer's works) lighting points complete with switch, conduit, cable 3/ 0 036 with lowing luminaries General purpose industrial compact bottom suitable 20W (T5FTL) double Fluorescent lamp with powder coated or iminum reflector or LED lamps -Flitration plant 2nos (ii) Providing and ing (including Packaging, Handling, Transportation, Insurance, Storage d Inspection & Testing at the manufacturer's works) of heating point implete with switch, conduit 7/0.036 with pin sockets 15 amp3nos(one ator+2 panel room) (iii) Providing and fixing (including Packaging, indling, Transportation, Insurance, Storage and Inspection & Testing at manufacturer's works) of two pin socket complete with switch consists le 3/0.036-3nos(2 operators room+1 Bath room).	1.00	No	157593.600	157594
	Total				46246853
	Depreciation -2% on all items				924937
	Grand Total				4532191

(Rupees Four Crores Fifty Three Lacs Twenty One Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixteen Only)